

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 17-0782 **Version:** 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/13/2017 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 8/15/2017 Final action:

Title: Florida Public Service Commission-Consummating Order PSC-2017-0264-CO-El makes Order PSC-

17-0230-TRF-EI effective and final; docket shall be closed. In re: Petition for approval of revised customer security deposit tariff sheets, by Florida Power & Light Company. Is on file for review in the

office of the Clerk to the Board.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Clerk to the Board, Information Items From Staff or Commissioners Not Requiring Board Action, On

File Clerk to the Board

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2017	1	Board of County Commissioners	No Action Taken or Required	

Florida Public Service Commission-Consummating Order PSC-2017-0264-CO-EI makes Order PSC-17-0230-TRF-EI effective and final; docket shall be closed. In re: Petition for approval of revised customer security deposit tariff sheets, by Florida Power & Light Company. Is on file for review in the office of the Clerk to the Board.

Informational Only